Personal Information

Born in: Portland, OR, United States
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John William Daly
(June 8, 1933 — March 5, 2008)

Died in: Rockville, MD, United States

Education

Year Degree Institution

1958  Ph.D. Stanford University
1955 M.A. Oregon State College
1954  B.S. Oregon State College

Appointments/Affiliations

Year
Various

1983-

Various

2003-2008
1998-

1997-

1997-2003

1981-2003

1978-1997

1978-

1969-1978

1968-1969

1960-1969

1958-2003

1956-1958
1955-1956

Title
Adjunct Professor

Research Associate
Associate editor

Scientist Emeritus
Correspondent
Member

Member, Section on
Pharmacology
Section Chief

Senior Executive
Service

Lab Chief and
founder

Adjunct Professor

Section Chief

Faculty
Research Chemist

Commissioned
Officer

Research Fellow
Teaching Assistant

Subject

Organic Chemistry
Organic Chemistry
Biochemistry

Organization

Georgetown University, Washington D.C.; Queens
University, Belfast, Ireland

Department of Herpetology, American Museum of Natural
History, New York, N.Y.

Toxicon, Molecular Pharmacology, Journal of Natural
Products

Laboratory of Bioorganic Chemistry, NIDDK, NIH
National Academy of Exact, Physical and Natural Sciences,
Argentina

National Academy of Sciences, USA

Section on Pharmacodynamics, Laboratory of Bioorganic
Chemistry, NIDDK, NIH
Health and Human Services

Laboratory of Bioorganic Chemistry, National Institute of
Diabetes, Digestive and Kidney Diseases (NIDDK), NIH
Department of Pharmacology and Experimental
Therapeutics, University of Maryland, School of Medicine
Section on Pharmacodynamics, Laboratory of Chemistry,
National Institute of Arthritis, Metabolism and Digestive
Diseases (NIAMDD), NIH

NIH, Graduate School

USPHS, Health and Human Services (HHS), NIH, Civil
Service

National Institutes of Health (NIH), United States Public
Health Service (USPHS)

Stanford University

Stanford University
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1954-1955 National Science Oregon State College
Foundation Fellow

Major Honors and Awards

1977 Alpha-Helix Expedition to Colombia

1981,1990  Outstanding Performance Awards, Senior Executive Service,

1992-3, U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services.

1996-7

1978 Hillebrand Award, ACS section, Washington D.C.

1989 Presidential Meritorious Award

1996 Outstanding Achievement in Biological Sciences, Washington D.C.
Academy of Sciences

1997 ASP Research Achievement Award

1998 Symposium at NIH ”Roots of Chemistry at NIH” honoring John
on his 65™ birthday.

1999 Karl von Wilhelm Scheele Award, Swedish Academy of

Pharmaceutical Sciences

2002 Ernest Guenther Award in Natural Products Chemistry,
American Chemical Society

2003 Arthur E. Schwarting Award, ASP, Journal of Natural Products





