## John William Daly

(June 8, 1933 – March 5, 2008)

### **Personal Information**

Born in: Portland, OR, United States Died in: Rockville, MD, United States

#### Education

Year	Degree	Institution	Subject
1958	Ph.D.	Stanford University	Organic Chemistry
1955	M.A.	Oregon State College	Organic Chemistry
1954	B.S.	Oregon State College	Biochemistry

## **Appointments/Affiliations**

Year	Title	Organization
Various	Adjunct Professor	Georgetown University, Washington D.C.; Queens University, Belfast, Ireland
1983-	Research Associate	Department of Herpetology, American Museum of Natural History, New York, N.Y.
Various	Associate editor	Toxicon, Molecular Pharmacology, Journal of Natural Products
2003-2008	Scientist Emeritus	Laboratory of Bioorganic Chemistry, NIDDK, NIH
1998-	Correspondent	National Academy of Exact, Physical and Natural Sciences,
	Member	Argentina
1997-	Member, Section on	National Academy of Sciences, USA
	Pharmacology	
1997-2003	Section Chief	Section on Pharmacodynamics, Laboratory of Bioorganic Chemistry, NIDDK, NIH
1981-2003	Senior Executive Service	Health and Human Services
1978-1997	Lab Chief and founder	Laboratory of Bioorganic Chemistry, National Institute of Diabetes, Digestive and Kidney Diseases (NIDDK), NIH
1978-	Adjunct Professor	Department of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics, University of Maryland, School of Medicine
1969-1978	Section Chief	Section on Pharmacodynamics, Laboratory of Chemistry, National Institute of Arthritis, Metabolism and Digestive Diseases (NIAMDD), NIH
1968-1969	Faculty	NIH, Graduate School
1960-1969	Research Chemist	USPHS, Health and Human Services (HHS), NIH, Civil Service
1958-2003	Commissioned Officer	National Institutes of Health (NIH), United States Public Health Service (USPHS)
1956-1958	Research Fellow	Stanford University
1955-1956	Teaching Assistant	Stanford University

1954-1955 National Science Oregon State College Foundation Fellow

# Major Honors and Awards

1977	Alpha-Helix Expedition to Colombia
1981,1990 1992-3, 1996-7	Outstanding Performance Awards, Senior Executive Service, U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services.
1978	Hillebrand Award, ACS section, Washington D.C.
1989	Presidential Meritorious Award
1996	Outstanding Achievement in Biological Sciences, Washington D.C. Academy of Sciences
1997	ASP Research Achievement Award
1998	Symposium at NIH "Roots of Chemistry at NIH" honoring John on his 65 <sup>th</sup> birthday.
1999	Karl von Wilhelm Scheele Award, Swedish Academy of Pharmaceutical Sciences
2002	Ernest Guenther Award in Natural Products Chemistry, American Chemical Society
2003	Arthur E. Schwarting Award, ASP, Journal of Natural Products